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EEFC GUEST WIFI: Welcome1

VISIT OUR WEBSITE
FOR EVENTS + MORE

ONLINE GIVING
(TITHELY)

WATCH ONLINE + 
LIVE STREAM

Doing Life in Christ Together

May 25, 2025

Sr. Pastor — John Dunkin: pastorjohn@elginefc.org
Teaching Pastor — Mike Boyle: pastormike@elginefc.org
Worship Leader — Jon Cox: worship@elginefc.org
Oasis Youth Leader —  oasis@elginefc.org
KidsLife Coordinator — Melissa Lyle: kidslife@elginefc.org
Office Manager —info@elginefc.org
Creative Manager — Brandie Adams: digital@elginefc.org
Custodian — Jeffrey Lyle

Pastor John Dunkin: pastorjohn@elginefc.org
Elder Pete Ahrens: peterahrenseefc@gmail.com
Elder Ryan Lyle: elders@elginefc.org
Elder Darryl Pearson: dwpearson@gmail.com
Elder Okaey Ukachukwu: okaey@aokaey.com 

Apr Giving: $39,928
YTD Giving: $293,658

Online Giving:
Download the Tithely app on your phone
Search Elgin Evangelical Free to give

Budget: $36,154
YTD Budget: $271,54

Variance: $3,774

Staff:

Leadership Team:

Giving Report: 10.1.24 - 09.30.25

Variance: $22,504



Mark Your Calendars

EEFC Weekly Calendar FEATURED EVENTS

June 1:  Oasis Parent Meeting 6:30 pm
June 2:  Women’s Pop-up Praise & Prayer 6:30pm
June 8:  Ministry Leaders’ Meeting
June 11:  VBS Volunteer Meeting 6:30pm
June 16-19:  VBS 9:00am - 12:00pm
August 17:  Worship & Picnic in the Park: Randall Oaks

SUNDAYS
Worship Services: 10am
KidsLife: birth-5th grade: 10am
Oasis: 6th-12th grade: 6-8pm

TUESDAYS
Women’s Bible Study: 9:30am (break
until fall)
Women’s Home Bible Study: 6:30pm

WEDNESDAYS
AWANA: 6:30pm ( break
until fall)
Prayer Meeting: 6:30pm

SATURDAYS
Men’s Bible Study: 7:15am

Ministry Emails 
awana@elginefc.org

connections@elginefc.org

facilities@elginefc.org

kidslife@elginefc.org

oasis@elginefc.org

pastormike@elginefc.org 

mensministry@elginefc.org

womensministry@elginefc.org

prayer@elginefc.org

Ministry Leaders 
Rob Newby 

Jeff & Jeanette Taylor

Jim Robinson 

Melissa Lyle 

 oasis@elginefc.org

Pastor Mike Boyle (Life Groups) 

Sam Roller & Jeff Taylor

Jessica Boyajian & Tria Welch

Joy Rowe

1900 Big Timber Road, Elgin 60123 • 847.695.8812 • info@elginefc.org


